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Round 2 International Circuit -

MG Car Club North West
Ty Croes Spring Weekend Sprint, Round 1

Event Results Report
Sunday, May 6th, 2018 -

Course Length: 3109 Metres

Ty Croes

weeke;d SErim

Anglevey

Class: SB - Road-going Series Production Standard Saloon over 1400cc up to 2000cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No.
1

Driver

Robert Jones

Car CC Club P1 P2 T1
Mazda 3 Sport Nav 1998 LMCSC 121.02 117.11 115.91

Class: 1B - Road-going Series Production Modified Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to 2000cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No.
4

Driver

Nigel Trundle

Class: 1C - Road-going Series Production over 2000cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No.
9

Driver

Ben Curry

Car CC Club P1 P2 T1

VW Scirocco 1390 LMCSC 110.12 108.52 107.46

Car CC Club P1 P2 T1

Reliant Scimitar 1809 CMSCC, N 120.24 118.39 116.41
RSSOC SSSC

Class: 1D - Road-going Series Production 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars up to 2000cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No.

13
14
16
12
11
15

Driver

Roger Fish
Martin Rowe
Alexander Smith
Trevor McMaster
Phil Ludbrook
Colin Pattinson

Car CcC Club P1 P2 T1
Honda S2000 1997 CMSCC 103.77 102.93 102.42
Honda S2000 1997 CMSCC 103.12 101.92 102.48
Mazda MX5 1999 CMSCC 108.29 106.57 105.73
Toyota MR2 MK 3 1794 CMSCC 109.55 106.74 107.63
Honda S2000 1997 CMSCC 112,21 111.6€ 112.14
MG B Roadster 1800 MGCC 129.26 127.03 127.67

T2
116.48

T2
108.05

T2
116.12

T2

102.14
103.53
105.29
108.76
111.81
127.53

T3
117.84

T3
106.74

T3
116.21

T3

100.63
102.87
105.25
106.16
110.63
123.92

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

T4

T4
106.85

T4
115.98

T4

106.49

124.31

Best
115.91

Best
106.74

Best
115.98

Best

100.63
102.48
105.25
106.16
110.63
123.92

Cls

Cls

Cls

Cls

o O~ WN PP

O\A
70

O\A
45

O\A
72

O\A

21
30
38
43
59
79

06/05/2018. 16:18:33 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C. Winstanley



Class: 1E - Road-going Series Production 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars over 2000cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P1
22 Robert Tonge Audi TT 2000 LMCSsC 99.81
21 Nigel Watkins Porsche 996 3400 CMSCC 107.94
23 Stephen Corke Reliant Scimitar SS1 1809 CMSCC 112.44
200 James York TVR Chimaera 4500 CMSCC N 110.59
18 Peter Smith Reliant Scimitar 1809 CMSCC/ 116.60
RSSOC/
SSSC
20 Richard Blacklee TVR Chimaera 4500 CMSCC 119.40

Class: 2B - Road-going Specialist Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars over 1700c (car derived engines) -- Holder:
Car No.  Driver Car CcC Club P1
26 Nigel Fox Caterham Seven 1988 LMCSC 110.61

Class: 3B - Modified Series Production Saloon Cars over 1400cc. up to 2000cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club P1
43 Phil Caza Ford Fiesta ST 1998 LMCSC 105.84
45 Michael Ashcroft MG ZR 1796 MGCC 116.35

Class: 3E - Modified Series Production 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars over 2000cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club P1

54 Robbie Birrell Lotus Exige V6 Cup 3500 LMCSC 97.90

531  Joshua Oakes Relaint Scimitar SS1 1809 CMSCC/ 101.92
SSSC

53 Stephen Oakes Relaint Scimitar SS1 1809 CMSCC/ 111.0%
SSSC

56 Peter Dark MG B V8 3900 MGCC N 118.07

Class: 3F - Modified Specialist Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars up to 1700cc (car derived engines) -- Holder:

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club P1

57 John Loudon Westfield SE 1679 WSCC 94.23

P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\A
98.11 97.64 108.88 101.86 97.64 1 15
104.98 104.72 104.92 105.07 104.41 104.41 2 35
110.67 108.07 108.69 108.17 108.94 108.07 3 49
109.53 108.91 108.97 108.95 111.1% 108.91 4 53
112.97 112.88 111.64 111.35 111.7z 111.3t 5 61
117.21 118.84 115.41 11256 112.43 112.43 6 66
Record: 1.1
P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\A
97.50 96.34 95.16 95.75 95.10 95.10 1 9
P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\A
103.11 103.11 1 33
107.95 104.94 104.87 105.13 105.33 104.87 2 37
P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\A
96.01 96.71 96.70 97.37 96.70 1 11
101.06 100.17 99.22 99.69 99.22 2 20
107.64 106.96 105.99 106.43 106.42 105.99 3 39
112.60 108.19 110.08 110.18 114.36 108.19 4 50
Record: 1.1
P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\A
89.75 89.93 90.15 89.86 89.46 89.46 1 6

06/05/2018. 16:18:33 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C. Winstanley



Class: 3G - Modified Specialist Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars over 1700cc (car derived engines) -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No.

581
58
63
62
61
60

Driver

Garry Bunn
Derek Hodder
Chris Griffiths
Howard Gaskin
Michael Skidmore
Stephen Everall

Car

Westfield SRI Type R 5C
Westfield Type R-SC
Westfield SEIW
Westfield SE-W
Westfield SEiW
Westfield SEiW

CcC Club

2200 WSCC
2200 WSCC
2500 WSCC
1998 WSCC
2000 WSCC
1998 WSCC

P1

91.31
89.60
93.39
101.97
100.39
105.88

P2

87.24
86.87
91.42
96.66
97.78

Class: 3H - Modified Specialist Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars (motorcycle derived engines) -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No.

67
66

Driver

Terry Everall
David Williams

Car

Westfield Megablade
Darrian T9

Class: 5A - Racing Cars Up to 1100cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No.
85

Driver

Daniel Willmas

Car

Jedi Mk 4

CC Club
1000 WSCC

1340 HDLCC/LCC

CC Club
600 LMSCS

P1
96.04

118.04

P1
95.23

Class: 5B - Formula Ford 1600 Racing Cars manufactured before 1 January 1994 -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No.

86
87

Driver

Geoff Ward
Peter Ibbotson

Car

Swift SCO3F
Sparton FF81

Class: 5E - Racing Cars over 2000cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No.
89

Driver

John Graham

Car

Gould GR55B

CC Club

1600 LMCSC
1600 LMCSC

CcC Club
3500 LMCSC

P1
100.99

118.31

P1
89.22

P2

92.53
112.91

P2
92.77

P2

99.86
111.0¢

P2
79.51

T1

86.27
87.19
89.20
95.08
97.14
99.09

T1

90.82
113.23

T1
89.96

T1

97.98
109.21

T1
77.09

T2

196.65
88.44
89.40
95.53
98.79
97.49

T2

91.58
115.67

T2
89.73

T2

99.40
110.54

T2
77.26

T3

88.40
88.53
88.86
94.16
96.83
99.59

T3

90.30
122.49

T3
88.23

T3

97.35
109.08

T3

T4

87.09
86.94

95.15
DNF

T4
89.52

T4
94.42

T4

97.61
107.94

T4

Best

86.27
86.94
88.86
94.16
96.83
97.49

Best

89.52
113.23

Best
88.23

Best

97.35
107.94

Best
77.09

Cls

o O~ WON P

Cls

Cls

Cls

Cls

O\A

12
14

O\A

67

O\A

O\A

13
48

O\A

06/05/2018. 16:18:33 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C. Winstanley



Class: MOR - Morgan Championship Handicap -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No.  Driver Car CcC Club P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\A
37 Simon Baines Morgan Roadster 3700 MSCC 100.79  99.90 99.60 99.30 98.78 99.02 98.78 1 17
32 Rob Toon Morgan Plus 8 3900 MSCC 104.17 103.73 103.36 102.02 101.77 101.77 2 24
36 Paul Clarke Morgan Roadster LW 2967 MSCC 107.13 103.18 102.79 111.24 102.42 101.91 101.91 3 25
39 Martin McHugh Morgan Plus 8 3900 MSCC 106.02 102.59 103.93 102.67 102.38 102.23 102.23 4 29
31 Clive Glass Morgan Plus 8 3900 MSCC 105.64 104.76 104.59 103.96 103.56 102.84 102.84 5 32
33 Simon Ashby Morgan 4 4 1700 MSCC 109.70 108.52 108.23 106.65 106.05 106.05 6 40
34 Nick Bolton Morgan Plus 8 4555 MSCC N 109.95 110.98 107.86 108.97 106.50 106.50 7 44
301 Chris Bailey Morgan Plus 4 1999 MSCC 114.23 112.92 111,91 111.07 110,57 113.81 110.57 8 58
40 Adrian Smith Morgan 4 4 1596 MSCC 120.70 118.09 116.95 119.25 116.81 116.38 116.38 9 73
30 Michele Bailey Morgan Plus 4 1999 MSCC L 126.66 DNF 12441 12296 120.31 121.62 120.31 10 76
38 James Walter Morgan Plus 4 1994 MSCC 131.75 126.42 124.33 123.89 124.25 126.35 123.89 11 78
35 George Proudfoot Morgan Series 1 1267 MSCC 14531 132.15 130.21 131.82 128.20 132.58 128.20 12 82

Class: P2 - Porsche Cars 161 BHP up to 205 BHP -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\A
72 Wayne Eason Porsche Boxster 2500 PCGB 104.09 102.03 101.44 145.21 101.86 101.44 1 23
70 Stephen Jory Porsche 944 2500 PCGB 105.03 103.30 102.74 103.38 103.38 102.74 2 31
73 Simon Parkin Porsche Boxster 2500 PCGB 112.11 107.79 105.18 104.68 104.75 104.68 3 36
71 Martin Leach Porsche 911 3000 PCGB 109.09 106.74  106.45 107.07 106.06 106.06 4 42

Class: P3 - Porsche Cars 206 BHP up to 250 BHP -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\A
741  Graham Rose Porsche 924 S 3000 PCGB 116.78 117.14 99.20 99.19 100.21 99.19 1 19
75 Andy Fagan Porsche Boxster 3200 PCGB 103.30 100.90 101.42 101.71 104.45 101.42 2 22
77 Tom Fisher Porsche Boxster S 3200 PCGB 107.52 104.67 104.09 103.36 102.16 102.16 3 27
74 Thomas Robinson Porsche 924 S 3000 PCGB 116.99 105.37 103.13 102.21 102.21 4 28
76 Geraint Evans Porsche 911 Carrera 3364 PCGB 104.82 104.71 103.26 103.81 104.67 105.18 103.26 5 34

06/05/2018. 16:18:33 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C. Winstanley



Class: P4 - Porsche Cars Over 250 BHP -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No.

80
79

82
81
84
781
78
83

Driver

David Dyson
Pete Taylor

Karl Lupton
Darren Slater
Andrew Soper
lan Cristol
Simon Cristol
Barrie Powell

Car

Porsche GT3
Porsche Boxster 718S

Porsche 944
Porsche Cayman S
Porsche Cayman S
Porsche Cayman R
Porsche Cayman R
Porsche 944

CcC Club

3800 PCGB
2498 PCGB/

CMSCC

3000 PCGB
3400 PCGB
3400 PCGB
3400 PCGB
3400 PCGB
2500 PCGB

Class: HC1 - Healeysport Class 1: Austin Healey Sprites -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No.
100

99
98

Driver

William David Abram

Colin Gale
Steve Casson

Car

Austin Healey Sebring
Sprite
Austin Healey Sprite

Austin Healey Sebring
Sprite

CcC Club

1380 AHCSC

1380 AHCSC
1330 AHCSC

P1

98.00
102.14

127.28
104.56
117.98
115.04
112.54
122.25

P1
110.39

114.22
122.50

P2

95.62
99.05

103.24
103.14
112.71
112.95
109.21
118.39

P2
108.99

112.53
116.36

Class: HC2 - Healeysport Class 2: Austin Healey 100, 100/6, 3000, or Healey Silverstone's -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No.

101
103
801
102
106
105

Driver

John Tewson
Paul Baker
Pat Cooper
Richard Mason
John Richards
Trish C-P

Car

Austin Healey 100/6
Austin Healey 3000 Mk 3
Austin Healey 100/6
Austin Healey 3000
Austin Healey Mk 1
Austin Healey Mk 1 BN7

Class: MG1 - MGCC Group 1 Standard -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No.

92
90
901
91

Driver

lan Howlett
Nick Arnold
Graham Cherry
Phillip Smith

Car

MG Trophy F
MG ZR 160
MG ZR 160
MG TF

CcC Club

3000 AHCSC
2992 AHCSC
3000 AHCSC
3000 AHCSC
3000 AHCSC
3000 AHCSC

CcC Club

1796 MGCC
1796 MGCC
1796 MGCC
1796 MGCC

P1

112.46
116.50
113.80
115.84
132.54
132.32

P1

115.40
116.40
114.99
119.33

P2

110.03
110.95
111.64
111.94
116.89
127.10

P2

113.67
111.10
113.52
118.48

T1 T2 T3

95.39 9514 95.15
99.29 99.94 98.03

98.85 108.84
102.70 102.08 103.08
111.61 110.53 108.36
110.48 112.18 108.85
110.13 111.77 109.03
123.76 120.31 118.70

T1 T2 T3
106.05

109.93 110.85
113.30 112.33

T1 T2 T3

109.19 107.92
108.30 109.50
110.44 109.78

110.09
116.71 115.41
121.38 122.56

T1 T2 T3

11251 111.7z 112.93
112.37 112.20 112.37
112.87 112.82 111.9€¢
11596 118.56 118.65

T4 Best Cls O\A
95.14 1 10

99.20 98.03 2 16
98.85 3 18

102.08 4 26
107.91 107.91 5 46
108.85 6 52
109.03 7 54
117.82 117.82 8 74
T4 Best Cls O\WA
106.05 1 40
109.93 2 56
112.33 3 65

T4 Best Cls O\A
107.92 1 47
108.30 2 51
109.78 3 55
110.09 4 57
11541 5 69
121.38 6 77

T4 Best Cls O\A
111.30 111.3C 1 60
111.85 111.8E 2 62
112.23 111.9€ 3 63
115.96 4 71

06/05/2018. 16:18:33 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R.

Frost, D. Naylor, C. Winstanley



Class: MG2 - MGCC Group 2 Road going A -- Holder: Record: 1.1
Car No. Driver Car ccC Club
94 Christopher England MG TF 160 1796 MGCC

Class: MG4RO - MGCC Group 4 Road-Going Specials -- Holder: Record: 1.1
Car No.  Driver Car CcC Club
96 Alasdair Scobbie MG Midget 1400 MGCC

Class: MG4RA - MGCC Group 4 Racing Specials -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club
97 Jake Wolf MG Midget 1275 MGCC
50 Charlotte Dawson MG Midget 1360 MGCC
501 Harry Rice MG Midget 1360 MGCC

N L

P1
116.08

P1
134.73

P1
124.65

141.52
140.84

P2
113.41

P2
129.57

P2
116.84

128.92
131.92

T1 T2
112.30 113.24

T1 T2
126.85 126.90

T1 T2
116.95 115.81
127.79 127.53
130.24 132.17

T3
112.66

T3
125.18

T3

114.14
124.34
124.88

T4
113.13

T4
126.82

T4

118.13
126.93

Best
112.30

Best
125.18

Best
114.14

118.13
124.88

Cls O\A
1 64
Cls O\A
1 81
Cls O\A
1 68
75

3 80

06/05/2018. 16:18:33 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C. Winstanley
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Round 2 International Circuit - Sunday, May 6th, 2018

MG Car Club North West
Ty Croes Spring Weekend Sprint, Round 1
Championships Report

Ty Croes
weekend Sprin:

Anglesey

Course Length: 3109 Metres

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk
Class: SB - Road-going Series Production Standard Saloon over 1400cc up to 2000cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No.
1 Robert Jones

Car
Mazda 3 Sport Nav

CcC
1998

Club
LMCSC

Driver

LMCSC / ANWCC

Class: 1B - Road-going Series Production Modified Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to 2000cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club
4 Nigel Trundle VW Scirocco 1390 LMCSC
Class: 1C - Road-going Series Production over 2000cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1
Car No. Driver Car CcC Club
9 Ben Curry Reliant Scimitar 1809 CMSCC,
RSSOC SSSC

Class: 1D - Road-going Series Production 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars up to 2000cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club
13 Roger Fish Honda S2000 1997 CMSCC
14 Martin Rowe Honda S2000 1997 CMSCC
16 Alexander Smith Mazda MX5 1999 CMSCC
12 Trevor McMaster Toyota MR2 MK 3 1794 CMSCC
11 Phil Ludbrook Honda S2000 1997 CMSCC
15 Colin Pattinson MG B Roadster 1800 MGCC

LMCSC

CMSCC

CMSCC
CMSCC
CMSCC
CMSCC
CMSCC
MGCC

Championships Type Best Cls O\A
115.91 1 70

Championships Type Best Cls O\WA
106.74 1 45

Championships Type Best Cls O\A
N 115.98 1 72

Championships Type Best Cls O\WA
100.63 1 21

102.48 2 30

105.25 3 38

106.16 4 43

110.63 5 59

123.92 6 79

06/05/2018. 16:19:51 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C. Winstanley



Class: 1E - Road-going Series Production 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars over 2000cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver
22 Robert Tonge
21 Nigel Watkins
23 Stephen Corke
200 James York
18 Peter Smith

20 Richard Blacklee

Car

Audi TT

Porsche 996

Reliant Scimitar SS1
TVR Chimaera
Reliant Scimitar

TVR Chimaera

CcC
2000
3400
1809
4500
1809

4500

Club

LMCSC
CMSCC
CMSCC
CMSCC

CMSCC/
RSSOC /
SSSC

CMSCC

Championships
LMCSC / ANWCC
CMSCC
CMSCC
CMSCC
CMSCC /RSSOC /SSSC

CMSCC

Class: 2B - Road-going Specialist Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars over 1700c (car derived engines) -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver
26 Nigel Fox

Class: 3B - Modified Series Production Saloon Cars over 1400cc. up to 2000cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver

43 Phil Caza
45 Michael Ashcroft

Class: 3E - Modified Series Production 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars over 2000cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver

54 Robbie Birrell
531 Joshua Oakes

53 Stephen Oakes

56 Peter Dark

Car
Caterham Seven

Car

Ford Fiesta ST
MG ZR

Car

Lotus Exige V6 Cup
Relaint Scimitar SS1

Relaint Scimitar SS1

MG B V8

CcC
1988

CcC

1998
1796

CcC

3500
1809

1809

3900

Club
LMCSC

Club

LMCSC
MGCC

Club

LMCSC

CMScCC/
SSSC

CMSCC/
SSSC

MGCC

Championships
LMCSC / ANWCC

Championships

LMCSC
MGCC

Championships
LMCSC
CMSCC/SSSsC
CMSCC/SSsC
MGCC

Class: 3F - Modified Specialist Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars up to 1700cc (car derived engines) -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver
57 John Loudon

Car
Westfield SE

CcC
1679

Club
WSCC

Championships
WSCC

Type

Type

Type

Type

Type

Best

97.64
104.41
108.07
108.91
111.35

112.43

Best
95.10

Best

103.11
104.87

Best

96.70
99.22

105.99

108.19

Best
89.46

Cls

ga b WO N B

Cls

Cls

Cls

O\A

15
35
49
53
61

66

O\A

O\A

33
37

O\A

11
20

39

50

O\A

06/05/2018. 16:19:51 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C. Winstanley



Class: 3G - Modified Specialist Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars over 1700cc (car derived engines) -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\WA
581 Garry Bunn Westfield SRI Type R 5C 2200 WscCcC WSCC 86.27 1 2
58 Derek Hodder Westfield Type R-SC 2200 WwWscCcC WSCC 86.94 2 3
63 Chris Griffiths Westfield SEIW 2500 WwscCC WSCC 88.86 3 5
62 Howard Gaskin Westfield SE-W 1998 WSCC WSCC 94.16 4 8
61 Michael Skidmore Westfield SEiW 2000 WsCC WSCC 96.83 5 12
60 Stephen Everall Westfield SEiW 1998 WSCC WSCC 97.49 6 14

Class: 3H - Modified Specialist Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars (motorcycle derived engines) -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\WA
67 Terry Everall Westfield Megablade 1000 WwWscCC WSCC 89.52 1 7
66 David Williams Darrian T9 1340 HDLCC/LCC ANWCC /HDLCC/LCC 113.23 2 67

Class: 5A - Racing Cars Up to 1100cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1
Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\WA
85 Daniel Willmas Jedi Mk 4 600 LMSCS LMCSC N 88.23 1 4

Class: 5B - Formula Ford 1600 Racing Cars manufactured before 1 January 1994 -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\WA
86 Geoff Ward Swift SC93F 1600 LMCSC LMCSC 97.35 1 13
87 Peter Ibbotson Sparton FF81 1600 LMCSC LMCSC 107.94 2 48

Class: 5E - Racing Cars over 2000cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1
Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\WA
89 John Graham Gould GR55B 3500 LMCsC LMCSC 77.09 1 1

06/05/2018. 16:19:51 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C. Winstanley



Class: MOR - Morgan Championship Handicap -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\WA
37 Simon Baines Morgan Roadster 3700 MSCC MSCC 98.78 1 17
32 Rob Toon Morgan Plus 8 3900 MSCC MSCC 101.77 2 24
36 Paul Clarke Morgan Roadster LW 2967 MSCC MSCC 101.91 3 25
39 Martin McHugh Morgan Plus 8 3900 MSCC MSCC 102.23 4 29
31 Clive Glass Morgan Plus 8 3900 MSCC MSCC 102.84 5 32
33 Simon Ashby Morgan 4 4 1700 MSCC MSCC 106.05 6 40
34 Nick Bolton Morgan Plus 8 4555 MSCC MSCC N 106.50 7 44
301 Chris Bailey Morgan Plus 4 1999 MSCC MSCC 110.57 8 58
40 Adrian Smith Morgan 4 4 1596 MSCC MSCC 116.38 9 73
30 Michele Bailey Morgan Plus 4 1999 MSCC MSCC L 120.31 10 76
38 James Walter Morgan Plus 4 1994 MSCC MSCC 123.89 11 78
35 George Proudfoot Morgan Series 1 1267 MSCC MSCC 128.20 12 82

Class: P2 - Porsche Cars 161 BHP up to 205 BHP -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\WA
72 Wayne Eason Porsche Boxster 2500 PCGB PCGB 101.44 1 23
70 Stephen Jory Porsche 944 2500 PCGB PCGB 102.74 2 31
73 Simon Parkin Porsche Boxster 2500 PCGB PCGB 104.68 3 36
71 Martin Leach Porsche 911 3000 PCGB PCGB 106.06 4 42

Class: P3 - Porsche Cars 206 BHP up to 250 BHP -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A
741 Graham Rose Porsche 924 S 3000 PCGB PCGB 99.19 1 19
75 Andy Fagan Porsche Boxster 3200 PCGB PCGB 101.42 2 22
77 Tom Fisher Porsche Boxster S 3200 PCGB PCGB 102.16 3 27
74 Thomas Robinson Porsche 924 S 3000 PCGB PCGB 102.21 4 28
76 Geraint Evans Porsche 911 Carrera 3364 PCGB PCGB 103.26 5 34

06/05/2018. 16:19:51 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C. Winstanley



Class: P4 - Porsche Cars Over 250 BHP -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No.

80
79

82
81
84
781
78
83

Driver Car

David Dyson Porsche GT3

Pete Taylor Porsche Boxster 718S
Karl Lupton Porsche 944

Darren Slater
Andrew Soper

Porsche Cayman S
Porsche Cayman S

lan Cristol Porsche Cayman R
Simon Cristol Porsche Cayman R
Barrie Powell Porsche 944

CcC

3800
2498

3000
3400
3400
3400
3400
2500

Class: HC1 - Healeysport Class 1: Austin Healey Sprites -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No.
100

99
98

Driver Car

William David Abram Austin Healey Sebring

Sprite
Austin Healey Sprite

Austin Healey Sebring
Sprite

Colin Gale
Steve Casson

CcC
1380

1380
1330

Club

PCGB

PCGB /
CMSCC

PCGB
PCGB
PCGB
PCGB
PCGB
PCGB

Club
AHCSC

AHCSC
AHCSC

Class: HC2 - Healeysport Class 2: Austin Healey 100, 100/6, 3000, or Healey Silverstone's -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No.
101
103
801
102
106
105

Driver Car

Austin Healey 100/6
Austin Healey 3000 Mk 3
Austin Healey 100/6
Austin Healey 3000
Austin Healey Mk 1
Austin Healey Mk 1 BN7

John Tewson
Paul Baker
Pat Cooper
Richard Mason
John Richards
Trish C-P

Class: MG1 - MGCC Group 1 Standard -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No.
92
90
901
91

Driver Car

lan Howlett MG Trophy F
Nick Arnold MG ZR 160
Graham Cherry MG ZR 160
Phillip Smith MG TF

CcC

3000
2992
3000
3000
3000
3000

CcC

1796
1796
1796
1796

Club

AHCSC
AHCSC
AHCSC
AHCSC
AHCSC
AHCSC

Club

MGCC
MGCC
MGCC
MGCC

Championships Type Best
PCGB 95.14
PCGB /CMSCC N 98.03
PCGB 98.85
PCGB 102.08
PCGB N 107.91
PCGB 108.85
PCGB 109.03
PCGB 117.82

Championships Type Best
AHCSC 106.05
AHCSC 109.93
AHCSC 112.33

Championships Type Best
AHCSC 107.92
AHCSC 108.30
AHCSC 109.78
AHCSC 110.09
AHCSC 115.41
AHCSC L 121.38

Championships Type Best
MGCC 111.3C
MGCC 111.8E
MGCC 111.9¢
MGCC 115.96

Cls

oo N o o~ W

Cls

Cls

o 0o WDN P

Cls

A W N P

O\A

10
16

18
26
46
52
54
74

O\A
40

56
65

O\A

47
51
55
57
69
77

O\A

60
62
63
71

06/05/2018. 16:19:51 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C. Winstanley



Class: MG2 - MGCC Group 2 Road going A -- Holder: Record: 1.1
Car No. Driver Car CcC
94 Christopher England MG TF 160 1796

Class: MG4RO - MGCC Group 4 Road-Going Specials -- Holder: Record: 1.1
Car No. Driver Car CcC
96 Alasdair Scobbie MG Midget 1400

Class: MG4RA - MGCC Group 4 Racing Specials -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CcC
97 Jake Wolf MG Midget 1275
50 Charlotte Dawson MG Midget 1360
501 Harry Rice MG Midget 1360

Club
MGCC

Club
MGCC

Club
MGCC
MGCC
MGCC

MGCC

MGCC

MGCC
MGCC
MGCC

Championships Type Best Cls O\A
112.30 1 64

Championships Type Best Cls O\A
N 125.18 1 81

Championships Type Best Cls O\WA
N 114.14 1 68

N L 118.13 2 75

N 124.88 3 80

06/05/2018. 16:19:51 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C. Winstanley



7 4 MG Car Club North West Ty Croes

weekend Sprin,
' Ty Croes Spring Weekend Sprint, Round 1 &

Practice 1 gl

Round 2 International Circuit - Sunday, May 6th, 2018 - Course Length: 3109 Metres

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Car No. Driver Class Spl Sp2 Sp3 Secl Sec2 Sec3 Sec4 Finish S/Trap AvSpd
1 Robert Jones SB 296 57.03 96.60 2.96 54.07 39.57 24.42 121.02 82.17 57.46
Nigel Trundle 1B 2.88 53.11 87.85 2.88 50.23 34.74 2227 110.12 93.63 63.15
9 Ben Curry 1C 2.87 57.18 96.34 2.87 54.31 39.16 23.90 120.24 80.52 57.83
11 Phil Ludbrook 1D 2.58 53.37 2.58 n/a n/a 58.84 112.21 61.97
12 Trevor McMaster 1D 249 52.78 87.31 2.49 50.29 3453 2224 109.55 95.86 63.48
13 Roger Fish 1D 2.77 4953 8259 277 46.76 33.06 21.18 103.77 98.20 67.01
14 Martin Rowe 1D 274 50.18 82.16 2.74 47.44 3198 20.96 103.12 100.6 67.44
15 Colin Pattinson 1D 286 6213 103.3 2.86 59.27 41.17 25.96 129.26 78.95 53.80
16 Alexander Smith 1D 275 51.86 8585 2.75 49.11 33.99 2244 108.29 93.63 64.22
18 Peter Smith 1E 259 5419 92.03 259 51.60 37.84 2457 116.60 95.86 59.64
20 Richard Blacklee 1E 2.77 57.35 95.63 2.77 5458 38.28 23.77 119.40 85.66 58.24
21 Nigel Watkins 1E 251 5149 85.75 251 4898 34.26 22.19 107.94 98.20 64.43
22 Robert Tonge 1E 2.76 47.32 78.94 276 4456 31.62 20.87 99.81 118.4 69.67
23 Stephen Corke 1E 2.78 53.46 89.29 278 50.68 35.83 23.15 11244 9151 61.85
26 Nigel Fox 2B 2.65 51.87 88.10 2.65 49.22 36.23 2251 110.61 9151 62.87
37 Simon Baines MOR 2.81 47.94 80.38 2.81 45.13 32.44 20.41 100.79 108.8 69.00
31 Clive Glass MOR 246 50.13 84.06 2.46 47.67 33.93 21.58 105.64 95.86 65.83
32 Rob Toon MOR 2.86 49.46 82.72 2.86 46.60 33.26 21.45 104.17 103.2
39 Martin McHugh MOR 2.66 50.20 84.36 2.66 47.54 34.16 21.66 106.02 100.6
301 Chris Bailey MOR 254 5412 90.49 254 5158 36.37 23.74 114.23 87.53
32 Rob Toon MOR 2.86 49.46 82.72 2.86 46.60 33.26 21.45 104.17 103.2
39 Martin McHugh MOR 2.66 50.20 84.36 2.66 47.54 34.16 21.66 106.02 100.6 65.59
33 Simon Ashby MOR 3.14 52.76 87.75 3.14 49.62 3499 21.95 109.70 91.51 63.39
301  Chris Bailey MOR 254 5412 9049 254 5158 36.37 23.74 114.23 87.53 60.88
36 Paul Clarke MOR 2.63 51.85 85.64 2.63 49.22 33.79 21.49 107.13 100.6 64.91
34 Nick Bolton MOR 2.75 52.32 2.75 49.57 n/a n/a 109.95 9151 63.25
40 Adrian Smith MOR 2.85 57.48 9556 2.85 54.63 38.08 25.14 120.70 82.17 57.61
38 James Walter MOR 2.70 62.80 105.5 2.70 60.10 42.70 26.25 131.75 70.64 52.78
35 George Proudfoot MOR 3.08 74.48 118.61 3.08 71.40 44.13 26.70 145.31 67.10 47.86
200 James York 1E 259 53.36 8856 259 50.77 35.20 22.03 11059 9586 62.88
43 Phil Caza 3B 3.12 49.83 84.27 3.12 46.71 34.44 2157 105.84 98.20 65.70
45 Michael Ashcroft 3B 2.86 56.29 9251 2.86 53.43 36.22 23.84 116.35 89.47 59.77
53 Stephen Oakes 3E 2.72 53.36 88.25 2.72 50.64 34.89 2280 111.08 9586 62.62
54 Robbie Birrell 3E 259 47.00 77.86 259 44.41 30.86 20.04 97.90 1184 71.03
56 Peter Dark 3E 3.08 5571 94.18 3.08 52.63 38.47 23.89 118.07 98.20 58.90
30 Michele Bailey MOR 256 58.46 101.2 256 55.90 42.74 25.46 126.66 75.97 54.90
57 John Loudon 3F 253 4495 75.05 2.53 4242 30.10 19.18 94.23 115.0 73.80
581 Garry Bunn 3G 2.64 43.77 7221 2.64 41.13 28.44 19.10 91.31 1184 76.16
60 Stephen Everall 3G 290 48.36 82.67 290 45.46 34.31 23.21 105.88 103.2 65.68
61 Michael Skidmore 3G 2.68 47.46 2.68 44.78 n/a n/a 100.39 108.8 69.27
62 Howard Gaskin 3G 290 49.03 81.08 2.90 46.13 32.05 20.89 101.97 111.€ 68.20
531  Joshua Oakes 3E 2.60 48.17 80.99 2.60 4557 32.82 20.93 101.92 103.2 68.23
06/05/2018. 16:18:33 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C.

Winstanley



63
67
66
69
70
71
58
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
741
781
89
91
90
92
94
95

96

97

50

101
98
99

100

901

102

103

105

106

801
501

Chris Griffiths
Terry Everall
David Williams
John Dark
Stephen Jory
Martin Leach
Derek Hodder
Wayne Eason
Simon Parkin
Thomas Robinson
Andy Fagan
Geraint Evans
Tom Fisher
Simon Cristol
Pete Taylor
David Dyson
Darren Slater
Karl Lupton
Barrie Powell
Andrew Soper
Daniel Willmas
Geoff Ward
Peter Ibbotson
Graham Rose
lan Cristol
John Graham
Phillip Smith
Nick Arnold
lan Howlett

Christopher England

Rob Armstrong
Alasdair Scobbie
Jake Wolf
Charlotte Dawson

John Tewson
Steve Casson
Colin Gale

William David Abram

Graham Cherry
Richard Mason
Paul Baker
Trish C-P

John Richards

Pat Cooper
Harry Rice

3G
3H
3H
3H
P2
P2
3G
P2
P2
P3
P3
P3
P3
P4
P4
P4
P4
P4
P4
P4
5A
5B
5B
P3
P4
5E
MG1
MG1
MG1
MG2
MG4R

MG4R

MG4R

MG4R

HC2
HC1
HC1
HC1
MG1
HC2
HC2
HC2

HC2

HC2
MG4R

2.52
2.64
4.82
3.98
2.60
2.60
2.42
2.70
2.51
3.21
2.75
2.54
2.73
2.70
2.81
2.32
2.83
3.13
3.00
3.12
2.78
2.65
2.63
2.79
2.72
2.39
2.61
2.86
2.47
2.70
3.04

3.00

3.07

3.42

2.99
2.86
2.76
2.99
2.77
3.16
2.80
2.77

3.10

2.52
3.88

44.73
46.06
67.61
76.62
50.38
52.60
43.12
49.42
53.08
57.49
48.91
50.28
51.29
53.52
49.94
47.02
49.93
65.42
59.34
56.59
46.08
48.06
54.96
54.02
55.67
41.17
57.49
56.55
55.36
56.11
55.83

65.22

59.97

68.68

53.65
58.28
53.89
52.98
55.29
55.96
55.16
62.16

55.00

53.55
69.36

74.19
76.32
112.16

83.01
87.07
71.27
82.22

94.01
81.48
83.26
85.36
89.76
81.92

83.47
101.2
97.65
94.04
76.05
80.03
93.79
92.19
92.05
69.97
95.03

92.19
92.70
91.48

107.3

99.46

113.88

90.47
97.98
90.60
88.06
91.10
93.20
93.24
105.5

107.7

90.04
112.78

2.52
2.64
4.82
3.98
2.60
2.60
2.42
2.70
251
3.21
2.75
2.54
2.73
2.70
281
2.32
2.83
3.13
3.00
3.12
2.78
2.65
2.63
2.79
2.72
2.39
261
2.86
2.47
2.70
3.04

3.00

3.07

3.42

2.99
2.86
2.76
2.99
2.77
3.16
2.80
2,77

3.10

2.52
3.88

42.21
43.42
62.79
72.64
47.78
50.00
40.70
46.72
50.57
54.28
46.16
47.74
48.56
50.82
47.13
44.70
47.10
62.29
56.34
53.47
43.30
45.41
52.33
51.23
52.95
38.78
54.88
53.69
52.89
53.41
52.79

62.22

56.90

65.26

50.66
55.42
51.13
49.99
52.52
52.80
52.36
59.39

51.90

51.08
65.48

29.46
30.26
44.55

n/a
32.63
34.47
28.15
32.80

n/a
36.52
32.57
32.98
34.07
36.24
31.98

n/a
33.54
35.78
38.31
37.45
29.97
31.97
38.83
38.17
36.38
28.80
37.54

n/a
36.83
36.59
35.65

42.14

39.49

45.20

36.82
39.70
36.71
35.08
35.81
37.24
38.08
43.38

52.74

36.49
43.42

19.20
19.72
5.88
n/a
22.02
22.02
18.33
21.87
n/a
22.98
21.82
21.56
22.16
22.78
20.22
n/a
21.09
26.08
24.60
23.94
19.18
20.96
24.52
24.59
22.99
19.25
24.30
n/a
23.21
23.38
23.32

27.37

25.19

27.64

21.99
2452
23.62
22.33
23.89
22.64
23.26
26.78

24.80

23.76
28.06

93.39

96.04
118.04

99.13
105.03
109.09

89.60
104.09
112.11
116.99
103.30
104.82
107.52
112.54
102.14

98.00
104.56
127.28
122.25
117.98

95.23
100.99
118.31
116.78
115.04

89.22
119.33
116.40
115.40
116.08
114.80

134.73

124.65

141.52

112.46
122.50
114.22
110.39
114.99
115.84
116.50
132.32

132.54

113.80
140.84

118.4
108.8
80.52
50.96
98.20
95.86
125.8
98.20
89.47
87.53
100.6
105.9
103.2
100.6
108.8
118.4
103.2
87.53
91.51
87.53
105.9
103.2
82.17
89.47
95.86
149.1
82.17
87.53
89.47
87.53
87.53

70.64

82.17

68.24

93.63
73.20
87.53
93.63
91.51
91.51
89.47
77.43

89.47

87.53
69.42

74.46
72.41
58.91
70.15
66.21
63.75
77.61
66.81
62.03
59.44
67.32
66.34
64.68
61.79
68.08
70.96
66.51
54.64
56.88
58.94
73.02
68.86
58.78
59.55
60.45
77.94
58.28
59.74
60.26
59.91
60.58

51.61

55.79

49.14

61.84
56.77
60.88
63.00
60.48
60.03
59.69
52.55

52.47

61.11
49.37

06/05/2018. 16:18:33 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C.

Winstanley



7 4 MG Car Club North West Ty Croes

weekend Sprin,
' Ty Croes Spring Weekend Sprint, Round 1 &

Practice 2 gl

Round 2 International Circuit - Sunday, May 6th, 2018 - Course Length: 3109 Metres

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Car No. Driver Class Spl Sp2 Sp3 Secl Sec2 Sec3 Sec4 Finish S/Trap AvSpd
1 Robert Jones SB 3.07 56.49 93.07 3.07 53.42 36.58 24.04 117.11 87.53 59.38
Nigel Trundle 1B 2.83 52.02 86.09 2.83 49.19 34.07 2243 108.52 95.86 64.08
9 Ben Curry 1C 272 5572 9434 272 53.00 38.62 24.05 118.39 85.66 58.74
11 Phil Ludbrook 1D 2.63 53.64 88.73 263 51.01 3509 2296 111.6¢ 9151 62.26
12 Trevor McMaster 1D 254 51.07 84.69 254 4853 33.62 2205 106.74 98.20 65.15
13 Roger Fish 1D 2.64 49.17 8198 2.64 46.53 32.81 20.95 10293 98.20 67.56
14 Martin Rowe 1D 2.71 48.99 81.08 2.71 46.28 32.09 20.84 101.92 103.2 68.23
15 Colin Pattinson 1D 2.82 60.85 101.2 2.82 58.03 40.35 25.83 127.03 78.95 54.74
0
16 Alexander Smith 1D 2.77 50.63 83.85 2.77 47.86 33.22 22.72 106.57 93.63 65.25
18 Peter Smith 1E 3.04 53.87 89.27 3.04 50.83 35.40 23.70 112,97 9586 61.56
20 Richard Blacklee 1E 2.75 56.67 93.87 2.75 53.92 37.20 23.34 117.21 93.63 59.33
21 Nigel Watkins 1E 248 50.80 83.81 248 4832 33.01 21.17 104.98 100.6 66.24
22 Robert Tonge 1E 2.78 46.31 7750 2.78 4353 31.19 20.61 98.11 115.0 70.88
23 Stephen Corke 1E 256 52.65 88.03 256 50.09 3538 22.64 110.67 93.63 62.84
26 Nigel Fox 2B 248 46.22 77.69 248 43.74 31.47 19.81 97.50 108.8 71.32
37 Simon Baines MOR 291 4751 7952 291 44.60 32.01 20.38 99.90 108.8 69.61
31 Clive Glass MOR 2.69 4955 83.26 269 46.86 33.71 2150 104.76 95.86 66.38
32 Rob Toon MOR 2.77 49.43 8255 277 46.66 33.12 21.18 103.73 103.2 67.04
39 Martin McHugh MOR 258 4837 81.73 258 45.79 33.36 20.86 10259 1059 67.79
301 Chris Bailey MOR 255 53.89 89.54 255 51.34 35.65 23.38 11292 89.47 61.58
36 Paul Clarke MOR 2.47 49.69 82.04 247 47.22 3235 21.14 103.18 103.2 67.40
33 Simon Ashby MOR 3.32 5192 8576 3.32 4860 33.84 2276 108,52 9151 64.08
34 Nick Bolton MOR 2.66 53.16 87.85 2.66 50.50 34.69 23.13 110.98 91.51 62.66
40 Adrian Smith MOR 299 56.76 93.34 299 53.77 36.58 24.75 118.09 83.88 58.89
38 James Walter MOR 256 60.43 100.8 2.56 57.87 40.40 25,59 12642 78.95 55.01
3
35 George Proudfoot MOR 3.05 63.76 105.2 3.05 60.71 41.47 26.92 132.15 7456 52.62
3
200 James York 1E 285 51.62 86.96 2.85 48.77 3534 2257 109.53 98.20 63.49
45 Michael Ashcroft 3B 282 5194 8576 2.82 49.12 33.82 22.19 107.95 93.63 64.42
53 Stephen Oakes 3E 2.69 52.14 8574 2.69 49.45 33.60 2190 107.64 98.20 64.61
54 Robbie Birrell 3E 2.30 4558 76.09 2.30 43.28 30.51 19.92 96.01 1184 72.43
56 Peter Dark 3E 2.65 53.05 89.43 2.65 5040 36.38 23.17 112.60 98.20 61.76
30 Michele Bailey MOR 250 5745 97.22 250 54.95 39.77 102.7 DNF 80.52 0
8
57 John Loudon 3F 237 4278 7135 237 40.41 28.57 18.40 89.75 115.0 77.48
58 Derek Hodder 3G 232 41.60 68.92 2.32 39.28 27.32 17.95 86.87 125.8 80.05
60 Stephen Everall 3G 247 46.88 78.05 2.47 44.41 31.17 -78.05 0.00 108.8 0
61 Michael Skidmore 3G 251 4589 77.23 251 43.38 31.34 20.55 97.78 108.8 71.12
62 Howard Gaskin 3G 284 4566 76.12 2.84 42.82 30.46 20.54 96.66 111.€ 71.94
63 Chris Griffiths 3G 247 43.63 7260 2.47 41.16 28.97 18.82 91.42 1184 76.07
531  Joshua Oakes 3E 3.08 48.10 80.44 3.08 45.02 32.34 20.62 101.06 100.6 68.81
06/05/2018. 16:18:33 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C.

Winstanley



67
66
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
581
84
85
86
87
89
741
781
90
91
92
94
95

96

97

50

101
98
99

100

901

102

103

105

106
801
501

Terry Everall
David Williams
Stephen Jory
Martin Leach
Wayne Eason
Simon Parkin
Thomas Robinson
Andy Fagan
Geraint Evans
Tom Fisher
Simon Cristol
Pete Taylor
David Dyson
Darren Slater
Karl Lupton
Barrie Powell
Garry Bunn
Andrew Soper
Daniel Willmas
Geoff Ward
Peter Ibbotson
John Graham
Graham Rose
lan Cristol
Nick Arnold
Phillip Smith
lan Howlett

Christopher England

Rob Armstrong
Alasdair Scobbie
Jake Wolf
Charlotte Dawson

John Tewson
Steve Casson
Colin Gale

William David Abram

Graham Cherry
Richard Mason
Paul Baker
Trish C-P

John Richards
Pat Cooper
Harry Rice

3H
3H
P2
P2
P2
P2
P3
P3
P3
P3
P4
P4
P4
P4
P4
P4
3G
P4
5A
5B
5B
5E
P3
P4
MG1
MG1
MG1
MG2
MG4R

MG4R

MG4R

MG4R

HC2
HC1
HC1
HC1
MG1
HC2
HC2
HC2

HC2
HC2
MG4R

2.48
2.94
2.64
2.33
2.89
2.47
3.05
2.52
231
271
2.77
2.47
2.37
2.59
3.10
2.92
2.23
2.75
2.82
2.76
2.65
2.38
2.51
2.71
2.84
2.67
2.47
2.92
2.84

2.86

3.04

3.32

3.03
3.29
2.77
2.86
2.67
2.76
2.69
2.65

2.84
2.50
11.67

43.95
52.76
49.59
51.36
48.44
51.91
51.01
48.15
49.65
50.61
52.73
47.51
45.79
48.56
49.42
55.23
41.61
54.22
44.38
47.27
52.89
37.02
52.72
54.49
53.02
57.12
53.79
54.92
53.56

62.83

55.81

62.38

52.26
56.01
52.87
52.28
54.39
53.57
51.73
60.25

53.98
53.05
63.62

73.78 2.48
89.07 294
81.84 2.64
85.00 2.33
2.89
85.31 247
84.35 3.05
79.62 2.52
82.80 231
8352 271
86.74 2.77
78.94 247
76.11 2.37
82.05 2.59
3.10
92.83 2.92
69.34 2.23
90.19 2.75
2.82
78.87 2.76
88.81 2.65
63.07 2.38
92.10 251
90.29 271
87.83 2.84
9486 2.67
89.85 2.47
90.26 2.92
88.72 2.84
1029 2.86
9
92.34 3.04
102.7 3.32
8
87.78 3.03
9252 3.29
88.55 2.77
86.60 2.86
90.19 2.67
89.15 2.76
87.47 2.69
101.5 2.65
5
93.72 284
89.46 2.50
105.7 11.67
9

41.47
49.82
46.95
49.03
45.55
49.44
47.96
45.63
47.34
47.90
49.96
45.04
43.42
45.97
46.32
52.31
39.38
51.47
41.56
4451
50.24
34.64
50.21
51.78
50.18
54.45
51.32
52.00
50.72

59.97

52.77

59.06

49.23
52.72
50.10
49.42
51.72
50.81
49.04
57.60

51.14
50.55
51.95

29.83
36.31
32.25
33.64

n/a
33.40
33.34
31.47
33.15
3291
34.01
31.43
30.32
33.49

n/a
37.60
27.73
35.97

n/a
31.60
35.92
26.05
39.38
35.80
34.81
37.74
36.06
35.34
35.16

40.16

36.53

40.40

35.52
36.51
35.68
34.32
35.80
35.58
35.74
41.30

39.74
36.41
42.17

18.75
23.84
21.46
21.74

n/a
22.48
21.02
21.28
21.91
21.15
22.47
20.11
19.51
21.09

n/a
25.56
17.90
22.52

n/a
20.99
22.28
16.44
25.04
22.66
23.27
23.62
23.82
23.15
22.67

26.58

24.50

26.14

22.25
23.84
23.98
22.39
23.33
22.79
23.48
25.55

23.17
22.18
26.13

92.53
112.91
103.30
106.74
102.03
107.79
105.37
100.90
104.71
104.67
109.21

99.05

95.62
103.14
103.24
118.39

87.24
112.71

92.77

99.86
111.0¢

79.51
117.14
112.95
111.1C
118.48
113.67
113.41
111.3€

129.57

116.84

128.92

110.03
116.36
112.53
108.99
113.52
111.94
110.95
127.10

116.89
111.64
131.92

111.€
98.20
100.6
93.63
103.2
95.86
100.6
103.2
103.2
105.9
100.6
108.8
118.4
103.2
111.€
95.86
122.0
98.20
108.8
103.2
91.51
161.0
87.53
95.86
91.51
87.53
91.51
91.51
91.51

75.97

85.66

75.97

98.20
85.66
89.47
95.86
91.51
100.6
95.86
82.17

91.51
93.63
74.56

75.16
61.59
67.32
65.15
68.16
64.52
66.00
68.92
66.41
66.44
63.68
70.21
72.73
67.42
67.36
58.74
79.71
61.70
74.96
69.64
62.60
87.46
59.37
61.57
62.59
58.69
61.18
61.32
62.43

53.67

59.52

53.94

63.20
59.76
61.80
63.80
61.26
62.12
62.68
54.71

59.49
62.29
52.71

06/05/2018. 16:18:33 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C.

Winstanley



7 4 MG Car Club North West Ty Croes

weekend Sprin,
' Ty Croes Spring Weekend Sprint, Round 1 &

Timed 1 g

Round 2 International Circuit - Sunday, May 6th, 2018 - Course Length: 3109 Metres

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Car No. Driver Class Spl Sp2 Sp3 Secl Sec2 Sec3 Sec4 Finish S/Trap AvSpd
1 Robert Jones SB 3.04 5553 91.81 3.04 5249 36.28 24.10 11591 87.53 60.00
Nigel Trundle 1B 3.00 51.70 85.38 3.00 48.70 33.68 22.08 107.46 98.20 64.71
9 Ben Curry 1C 278 55.14 93.07 2.78 52.36 37.93 23.34 116.41 87.53 59.74
11 Phil Ludbrook 1D 2.63 54.01 88.80 2.63 51.38 34.79 23.34 112.14 93.63 62.01
12 Trevor McMaster 1D 255 50.76 84.08 255 48.21 33.32 2355 107.63 100.6 64.61
13 Roger Fish 1D 2.74 48.80 81.65 2.74 46.06 32.85 20.77 102.42 95.86 67.90
14 Martin Rowe 1D 2.71 4949 8157 2.71 46.78 32.08 20.91 102.48 100.6 67.86
15 Colin Pattinson 1D 2.84 60.04 101.1 2.84 57.20 41.11 26.52 127.67 82.17 54.47
5
16 Alexander Smith 1D 2.82 50.18 8340 2.82 47.36 33.22 22.33 105.73 95.86 65.77
18 Peter Smith 1E 273 53.71 88.89 273 50.98 35.18 2399 112.88 100.6 61.61
20 Richard Blacklee 1E 282 57.76 95.39 282 5494 37.63 2345 11884 85.66 58.52
21 Nigel Watkins 1E 230 50.05 82.76 2.30 47.75 32.71 2196 104.72 103.2 66.41
22 Robert Tonge 1E 2.00 4596 77.32 2.00 4396 31.36 20.32 97.64 1150 71.22
23 Stephen Corke 1E 247 51.83 8592 247 49.36 34.09 22.15 108.07 -4026 64.35
26 Nigel Fox 2B 2.64 4596 76.80 2.64 43.32 30.84 19.54 96.34 108.8 72.18
37 Simon Baines MOR 2.79 47.11 78.82 2.79 44.32 31.71 20.78 99.60 105.9 69.82
31 Clive Glass MOR 251 49.29 8242 251 46.78 33.13 22.17 10459 9586 66.49
32 Rob Toon MOR 2.58 48.86 2.58 46.28 n/a n/a 103.36 103.2 67.28
39 Martin McHugh MOR 2.79 49.09 8245 2.79 46.30 33.36 21.48 103.93 1059 66.91
301 Chris Bailey MOR 258 53.04 88.25 258 50.46 35.21 23.66 111.91 89.47 62.14
36 Paul Clarke MOR 2.62 48.88 81.48 2.62 46.26 32.60 21.31 102.79 103.2 67.65
33 Simon Ashby MOR 3.16 51.88 85.95 3.16 48.72 34.07 22.28 108.23 93.63 64.25
34 Nick Bolton MOR 2.80 52.27 86.06 2.80 49.47 33.79 21.80 107.86 98.20 64.47
40 Adrian Smith MOR 2.77 55.70 92.48 2.77 5293 36.78 2447 116.95 82.17 59.46
38 James Walter MOR 2.70 59.48 99.20 2.70 56.78 39.72 25.13 124.33 80.52 55.93
35 George Proudfoot MOR 2,97 6141 102.8 297 58.44 41.46 27.34 130.21 73.20 5341
7
200 James York 1E 2.87 51.16 86.17 2.87 48.29 35.01 22.74 108.91 98.20 63.85
43 Phil Caza 3B 3.11 49.20 3.11 46.09 n/a n/a 103.11 108.8 67.44
45 Michael Ashcroft 3B 285 50.81 83.62 285 47.96 32.81 21.32 104.94 9586 66.27
53 Stephen Oakes 3E 261 51.12 8538 2.61 4851 34.26 21.58 106.96 95.86 65.02
54 Robbie Birrell 3E 228 46.08 76.77 2.28 43.80 30.69 19.94 96.71 1150 71.91
56 Peter Dark 3E 2.68 51.10 8590 2.68 48.42 34.80 22.29 108.19 103.2 64.28
30 Michele Bailey MOR 254 58.14 99.01 254 55.60 40.87 2540 124.41 80.52 55.90
57 John Loudon 3F 2.28 43.03 2.28 40.75 n/a n/a 89.93 115.0 77.33
60 Stephen Everall 3G 263 47.14 7856 2.63 4451 31.42 20.53 99.09 108.8 70.18
61 Michael Skidmore 3G 255 4559 76.86 255 43.04 31.27 20.28 97.14 108.8 71.59
62 Howard Gaskin 3G 2.67 4547 7550 2.67 42.80 30.03 19.58 95.08 111.€¢ 73.14
63 Chris Griffiths 3G 247 4245 7112 2.47 39.98 28.67 18.08 89.20 77.96
67 Terry Everall 3H 245 43.02 72.07 245 4057 29.05 18.75 90.82 111.€ 76.57
581 Garry Bunn 3G 2.23 40.87 68.37 2.23 38.64 27.50 17.90 86.27 122.0 80.61
531 Joshua Oakes 3E 256 47.38 79.64 256 44.82 32.26 20.53 100.17 100.6 69.42
06/05/2018. 16:18:33 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C.

Winstanley



66
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
58
85
86
87
89
741
781
90
91
92
94
50

901
801
501

97

96

98
99
100
101
103
105
106

David Williams
Stephen Jory
Martin Leach
Wayne Eason
Simon Parkin
Thomas Robinson
Andy Fagan
Geraint Evans
Tom Fisher
Simon Cristol
Pete Taylor
David Dyson
Darren Slater
Karl Lupton
Barrie Powell
Andrew Soper
Derek Hodder
Daniel Willmas
Geoff Ward
Peter Ibbotson
John Graham
Graham Rose
lan Cristol
Nick Arnold
Phillip Smith
lan Howlett

Christopher England

Charlotte Dawson

Graham Cherry
Pat Cooper
Harry Rice

Jake Wolf
Alasdair Scobbie

Steve Casson
Colin Gale

William David Abram

John Tewson
Paul Baker
Trish C-P
John Richards

3H
P2
P2
P2
P2
P3
P3
P3
P3
P4
P4
P4
P4
P4
P4
P4
3G
5A
5B
5B
5E
P3
P4
MG1
MG1
MG1
MG2
MG4R

MG1
HC2
MG4R

MG4R

MG4R

HC1
HC1
HC1
HC2
HC2
HC2
HC2

3.00
2.59
2.36
2.47
2.69
2.84
2.47
2.46
2.65
2.64
2.44
2.36
2.58
2.70
2.83
2.88
2.26
2.46
2.63
2.65
231
2.54
2.67
2.77
2.54
2.67
2.52
3.13

2.66
2.74
3.07

2.98

2.85

2.82
2.52
2.93
2.93
2.90
2.60
2.82

52.26
49.05
50.51
47.94
51.15
50.24
48.86
49.48
49.50
52.23
47.66
45.46
48.49
47.14
58.78
53.66
41.53
42.81
46.68
52.14
36.16
47.67
53.15
52.29
55.11
53.40
53.70
61.36

21.63
52.81
63.56

56.58

60.41

54.09
52.06
51.10
52.47
51.27
57.47
54.14

89.13
81.17
83.77
80.03
83.77
82.49
80.55
81.80
82.57
87.26
78.98
75.50
81.41
78.47
97.24
89.09
69.04
71.70
77.55
87.30
61.24
79.12
88.29
88.82
92.08
89.20
89.45
101.9

55.64
88.18
103.8

93.02

90.12
87.12
84.20
87.22
86.40
96.61
93.25

3.00
2.59
2.36
2.47
2.69
2.84
2.47
2.46
2.65
2.64
2.44
2.36
2.58
2.70
2.83
2.88
2.26
2.46
2.63
2.65
231
2.54
2.67
2,77
2.54
2.67
2.52
3.13

2.66
2.74
3.07

2.98

2.85

2.82
2.52
2.93
2.93
2.90
2.60
2.82

49.26
46.46
48.15
45.47
48.46
47.40
46.39
47.02
46.85
49.59
45.22
43.10
45.91
44.44
55.95
50.78
39.27
40.35
44.05
49.49
33.85
45.13
50.48
49.52
52.57
50.73
51.18
58.23

18.97
50.07
60.49

53.60

57.56

51.27
49.54
48.17
49.54
48.37
54.87
51.32

36.87
32.12
33.26
32.09
32.62
32.25
31.69
32.32
33.07
35.03
31.32
30.04
32.92
31.33
38.46
35.43
27.51
28.89
30.87
35.16
25.08
31.45
35.14
36.53
36.97
35.80
35.75
40.59

34.01
35.37
40.29

36.44

n/a

36.03
35.06
33.10
34.75
35.13
39.14
39.11

24.10
21.57
22.68
21.41
21.41
20.64
20.87
21.46
21.52
22.87
20.31
19.89
21.29
20.38
26.52
22.52
18.15
18.26
20.43
21.91
15.85
20.08
22.19
23.55
23.88
23.31
22.85
25.84

57.23
22.26
26.39

23.93

n/a

23.18
22.81
21.85
21.97
21.90
24.77
23.46

113.23
102.74
106.45
101.44
105.18
103.13
101.42
103.26
104.09
110.13

99.29

95.39
102.70

98.85
123.76
111.61

87.19

89.96

97.98
109.21

77.09

99.20
110.48
112.37
115.96
112.51
112.30
127.79

112.87
110.44
130.24

116.95

126.85

113.30
109.93
106.05
109.19
108.30
121.38
116.71

93.63
98.20
95.86
100.6
98.20
103.2
103.2
103.2
105.9
100.6
111.€
125.8
108.8
115.0
89.47
91.51
129.8
108.8
105.9
95.86
161.0
108.8
98.20
93.63
89.47
91.51
93.63
75.97

98.20
95.86
75.97

83.88

77.43

85.66
91.51
98.20
98.20
98.20
87.53
93.63

61.42
67.69
65.33
68.55
66.12
67.43
68.57
67.35
66.81
63.14
70.04
72.90
67.71
70.35
56.19
62.31
79.76
77.30
70.98
63.68
90.21
70.10
62.94
61.89
59.97
61.81
61.92
54.42

61.61
62.97
53.39

59.46

54.82

61.38
63.26
65.57
63.69
64.21
57.29
59.58

06/05/2018. 16:18:33 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C.

Winstanley



7 4 MG Car Club North West Ty Croes

weekend Sprin,
' Ty Croes Spring Weekend Sprint, Round 1 &

Timed 2 g

Round 2 International Circuit - Sunday, May 6th, 2018 - Course Length: 3109 Metres

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Car No. Driver Class Spl Sp2 Sp3 Secl Sec2 Sec3 Sec4 Finish S/Trap AvSpd
1 Robert Jones SB 3.03 56.42 92.87 3.03 53.39 36.45 23.61 116.48 87.53 59.70
Nigel Trundle 1B 2.81 52.05 85.92 281 49.24 33.87 22.13 108.05 9586 64.36
9 Ben Curry 1C 273 5418 9220 2.73 51.45 38.02 23.92 116.12 93.63 59.89
11 Phil Ludbrook 1D 259 5345 89.02 259 50.86 3557 2279 111.81 93.63 62.20
12 Trevor McMaster 1D 251 51.34 8599 251 48.83 34.65 22.77 108.76 98.20 63.94
13 Roger Fish 1D 290 48.71 8141 290 45.81 32.70 20.73 102.14 100.6 68.08
14 Martin Rowe 1D 2.64 49.87 8214 2.64 47.23 32.27 21.39 103,53 100.6 67.17
15 Colin Pattinson 1D 290 60.53 100.6 290 57.63 40.14 26.86 127.53 82.17 54.53
7
16 Alexander Smith 1D 2.78 50.29 8342 278 47.51 33.13 21.87 105.29 98.20 66.05
18 Peter Smith 1E 277 52.80 88.37 2.77 50.03 35.57 23.27 111.64 100.6 62.29
20 Richard Blacklee 1E 298 56.15 9220 298 53.17 36.05 23.21 11541 9151 60.26
21 Nigel Watkins 1E 231 49.81 83.15 231 4750 33.34 21.77 104.92 100.6 66.28
22 Robert Tonge 1E 2.80 52.15 87.18 2.80 49.35 35.03 21.70 108.88 100.6 63.87
23 Stephen Corke 1E 2.64 52.19 86.47 2.64 4955 3428 2222 108.69 95.86 63.98
26 Nigel Fox 2B 254 4556 76.18 2.54 43.02 30.62 18.98 95.16 111.€ 73.08
37 Simon Baines MOR 291 4732 78.82 291 4441 3150 20.48 99.30 108.8 70.03
31 Clive Glass MOR 255 49.01 82.18 255 46.46 33.17 21.78 103.96 98.20 66.89
32 Rob Toon MOR 257 48.37 81.16 257 4580 32.79 20.86 102.02 103.2 68.16
39 Martin McHugh MOR 2.66 48.39 81.75 2.66 45.73 33.36 2092 102.67 1059 67.73
301 Chris Bailey MOR 2.65 5291 8799 2.65 50.26 35.08 23.08 111.07 89.47 62.61
36 Paul Clarke MOR 245 4896 89.38 245 46.51 40.42 21.86 111.24 103.2 62.51
33 Simon Ashby MOR 3.17 51.11 84.95 3.17 47.94 33.84 21.70 106.65 93.63 65.20
34 Nick Bolton MOR 2.69 86.63 2.69 n/a n/fa 22.34 108.97 63.82
40 Adrian Smith MOR 2.76 56.62 9445 276 53.86 37.83 24.80 119.25 80.52 58.31
38 James Walter MOR 2.78 59.41 98.76 2.78 56.63 39.35 25.13 123.89 80.52 56.13
35 George Proudfoot MOR 2,93 63.25 105.0 2.93 60.32 41.81 26.76 131.82 73.20 52.75
6
200 James York 1E 2.83 51.42 86.26 2.83 4859 34.84 2271 108.97 100.6 63.82
45 Michael Ashcroft 3B 285 50.62 83.37 2.85 47.77 32.75 2150 104.87 98.20 66.31
30 Michele Bailey MOR 249 57.10 97.71 249 5461 40.61 2525 12296 82.17 56.56
53 Stephen Oakes 3E 2.72 50.67 84.26 2.72 47.95 33.59 21.73 105.99 98.20 65.61
54 Robbie Birrell 3E 235 46.08 76.66 2.35 43.73 30.58 20.04 96.70 1184 71.91
56 Peter Dark 3E 281 5224 87.20 2.81 49.43 3496 22.88 110.08 103.2 63.17
57 John Loudon 3F 264 4297 7137 2.64 40.33 28.40 18.78 90.15 1184 77.14
58 Derek Hodder 3G 252 41.85 69.70 252 39.33 27.85 18.74 88.44 125.8 78.63
60 Stephen Everall 3G 261 46.37 7757 2.61 43.76 31.20 19.92 97.49 108.8 71.33
61 Michael Skidmore 3G 248 46.73 78.79 2.48 44.25 32.06 20.00 98.79 108.8 70.39
62 Howard Gaskin 3G 284 4564 7590 2.84 42.80 30.26 19.63 95.53 115.0 72.80
63 Chris Griffiths 3G 245 4260 71.25 245 40.15 28.65 18.15 89.40 1258 77.79
67 Terry Everall 3H 237 4325 72.67 2.37 40.88 29.42 18091 91.58 115.0 75.94
531  Joshua Oakes 3E 259 4725 78.88 259 4466 31.63 20.34 99.22 105.9 70.09
66 David Williams 3H 3.15 5550 91.66 3.15 52.35 36.16 24.01 115.67 95.86 60.12
06/05/2018. 16:18:33 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C.

Winstanley



70
71
72

73
74
75

581

76
77
78
79
80
81
741
82
83
84
85
86
87
89
781
90
91
92
94
96

97

50

101
98
99

102
98

901

103

105

106

801

501

Stephen Jory
Martin Leach
Wayne Eason

Simon Parkin
Thomas Robinson
Andy Fagan
Garry Bunn

Geraint Evans
Tom Fisher
Simon Cristol
Pete Taylor
David Dyson
Darren Slater
Graham Rose
Karl Lupton
Barrie Powell
Andrew Soper
Daniel Willmas
Geoff Ward
Peter Ibbotson
John Graham
lan Cristol
Nick Arnold
Phillip Smith
lan Howlett

Christopher England

Alasdair Scobbie
Jake Wolf
Charlotte Dawson

John Tewson
Steve Casson
Colin Gale
Richard Mason
Steve Casson
Graham Cherry
Paul Baker
Trish C-P
John Richards
Pat Cooper
Harry Rice

P2
P2
P2

P2
P3
P3
3G

P3
P3
P4
P4
P4
P4
P3
P4
P4
P4
5A
5B
5B
5E
P4

MG1
MG1
MG1
MG2
MG4R

MG4R

MG4R

HC2
HC1
HC1
HC2
HC1
MG1
HC2
HC2
HC2
HC2
MG4R

2.67
2.43
2.40

2.58
2.92
2.62
2.23

2.37
2.64
271
2.32
2.38
2.54
2.60
3.05
2.85
2.88
2.64
2.61
2.63
2.34
2.49
2.89
2.57
2.66
2.82
2.95

2.86

3.06

2.82
3.35
2.61
2.83
54.65
2.73
2.76
271
291
2.60
3.15

49.51
51.18
80.25

50.83
49.67
48.94
89.77

49.40
49.58
53.50
47.94
45.81
48.52
47.59
48.82
57.42
52.98
43.16
47.57
53.38
35.51
53.74
53.10
56.34
53.40
55.17
61.02

55.58

61.16

51.54

52.78
52.59

53.65
52.26
58.72
54.59
51.35
64.72

81.99
85.05
120.2

83.33
81.49
80.80
157.8

82.21
82.37
88.73
79.77
75.81
80.93
78.70
84.57
95.38
88.13
71.71
78.89
88.73
61.04
89.72
88.62
93.84
88.68
90.33
100.7

91.93

101.9

85.94
89.78
88.04
87.73
89.78
89.22
87.49
97.96
92.54
86.52
106.3

2.67
2.43
2.40

2.58
2.92
2.62
2.23

2.37
2.64
271
2.32
2.38
2.54
2.60
3.05
2.85
2.88
2.64
2.61
2.63
2.34
2.49
2.89
2.57
2.66
2.82
2.95

2.86

3.06

2.82
3.35
2.61
2.83
54.65
2.73
2.76
271
291
2.60
3.15

46.84
48.75
77.85

48.25
46.75
46.32
87.54

47.03
46.94
50.79
45.62
43.43
45.98
44.99
45.77
54.57
50.10
40.52
44.96
50.75
33.17
51.25
50.21
53.77
50.74
52.35
58.07

52.72

58.10

48.72

n/a
50.17
49.76

n/a
50.92
49.50
56.01
51.68
48.75
61.57

32.48
33.87
39.99

32.50
31.82
31.86
68.09

32.81
32.79
35.23
31.83
30.00
32.41
31.11
35.75
37.96
35.15
28.55
31.32
35.35
25.53
35.98
35.52
37.50
35.28
35.16
39.71

36.35

40.77

34.40

n/a
35.26
35.14

n/a
35.57
35.23
39.24
37.95
35.17
41.58

21.39
22.02
24.97

21.35
20.72
20.91
38.79

21.60
20.99
23.04
20.17
19.33
21.15
20.49
24.27
24.93
22.40
18.02
20.51
21.81
16.22
22.46
23.58
24.72
23.04
2291
26.17

23.88

25.60

21.98
22.55
22.81
22.36
22.55
23.60
22.01
24.60
22.87
23.26
25.87

103.38
107.07
145.21

104.68
102.21
101.71
196.65

103.81
103.36
111.77

99.94

95.14
102.08

99.19
108.84
120.31
110.53

89.73

99.40
110.54

77.26
112.18
112.20
118.56
111.72
113.24
126.90

115.81

127.53

107.92
112.33
110.85
110.09
112.33
112.82
109.50
122.56
115.41
109.78
132.17

98.20
91.51
48.51

98.20
103.2
103.2
33.00

105.9
105.9
100.6
108.8
122.0
108.8
105.9
111.€
93.63
100.6
108.8
105.9
91.51
161.0
95.86
93.63
85.66
93.63
91.51
78.95

85.66

77.43

95.86

87.53
103.2

93.63
98.20
85.66
93.63
98.20
74.56

67.27
64.95
47.89

66.43
68.04
68.37
35.36

66.99
67.28
62.22
69.58
73.09
68.12
70.11
63.89
57.80
62.92
77.50
69.96
62.91
90.01
61.99
61.98
58.65
62.25
61.41
54.80

60.05

54.53

64.44
61.91
62.73
63.17
61.91
61.64
63.51
56.74
60.26
63.35
52.61

06/05/2018. 16:18:33 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C.

Winstanley



7 4 MG Car Club North West Ty Croes

weekend Sprin,
' Ty Croes Spring Weekend Sprint, Round 1 &

Timed 3 —

Round 2 International Circuit - Sunday, May 6th, 2018 - Course Length: 3109 Metres

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Car No. Driver Class Spl Sp2 Sp3 Secl Sec2 Sec3 Sec4 Finish S/Trap AvSpd
1 Robert Jones SB 3.00 56.23 93.53 3.00 53.23 37.30 24.31 117.84 83.88 59.01
Nigel Trundle 1B 2.87 50.97 84.71 2.87 48.10 33.74 22.03 106.74 9586 65.15

9 Ben Curry 1C 278 55.45 92.17 2.78 52.67 36.72 24.04 116.21 9151 59.84
11 Phil Ludbrook 1D 2.63 53.11 87.92 2.63 50.48 34.81 22.71 110.63 98.20 62.86
12 Trevor McMaster 1D 232 50.21 83.95 232 47.89 33.74 2221 106.16 100.6 65.51
13 Roger Fish 1D 250 48.08 80.11 250 45.58 32.03 20.52 100.63 100.6 69.11
14 Martin Rowe 1D 2.66 49.64 8192 2.66 46.98 32.28 20.95 102.87 98.20 67.60
15 Colin Pattinson 1D 291 59.03 97.86 291 56.12 38.83 26.06 123.92 82.17 56.12
16 Alexander Smith 1D 2.78 50.33 83.17 2.78 47.55 32.84 22.08 105.25 95.86 66.07
18 Peter Smith 1E 2.83 53.46 87.64 2.83 50.63 34.18 23.71 111.3t 100.6 62.45
20 Richard Blacklee 1E 274 53.96 89.62 2.74 51.22 3566 2294 11256 98.20 61.78
21 Nigel Watkins 1E 259 50.22 8322 259 47.63 33.00 21.85 105.07 100.6 66.19
22 Robert Tonge 1E 2.75 48.40 2.75 45.65 n/a nfa 101.86 111.& 68.27
23 Stephen Corke 1E 2.61 51.39 8577 2.61 48.78 34.38 2240 108.17 98.20 64.29
26 Nigel Fox 2B 248 4581 76.14 2.48 43.33 30.33 19.61 95.75 111.¢ 72.63
37 Simon Baines MOR 290 46.83 78.38 290 43.93 31.55 20.40 98.78 111.¢ 70.40
31 Clive Glass MOR 249 49.19 81.99 249 46.70 32.80 2157 103.56 98.20 67.15
32 Rob Toon MOR 2.64 47.74 80.51 264 45.10 32.77 21.26 101.77 103.2 68.33
39 Martin McHugh MOR 253 48.14 8132 253 45.61 33.18 21.06 102.38 108.8 67.92
301 Chris Bailey MOR 255 5236 87.29 255 49.81 3493 23.28 11057 9151 62.89
36 Paul Clarke MOR 255 48.73 81.14 255 46.18 32.41 21.28 102.42 103.2 67.90
33 Simon Ashby MOR 297 51.10 84.48 297 48.13 33.38 2157 106.05 93.63 65.57
34 Nick Bolton MOR 256 50.82 84.60 256 48.26 33.78 21.90 106.50 103.2 65.30
40 Adrian Smith MOR 2.83 5554 9245 283 5271 36.91 2436 116.81 83.88 59.53
38 James Walter MOR 2.68 59.11 98.69 2.68 56.43 39.58 25,56 12425 80.52 55.97
35 George Proudfoot MOR 291 60.89 1014 291 57.98 40.55 26.76 128.20 75.97 54.24

4
200 James York 1E 276 51.32 2.76 48.56 n/a nfa 108.95 98.20 63.83
45 Michael Ashcroft 3B 2.73 50.54 83.44 273 47.81 3290 21.69 105.13 95.86 66.15
53 Stephen Oakes 3E 2.78 51.24 84.92 278 48.46 33.68 2151 106.43 100.6 65.34
54 Robbie Birrell 3E 227 46.34 77.44 227 44.07 31.10 19.93 97.37 108.8 71.42
30 Michele Bailey MOR 247 56.49 9550 247 54.02 39.01 24.81 120.31 83.88 57.80
56 Peter Dark 3E 252 51.31 87.20 252 48.79 35.89 2298 110.18 98.20 63.12
57 John Loudon 3F 228 42.63 70.85 2.28 40.35 28.22 19.01 89.86 115.0 77.39
581  Garry Bunn 3G 240 4199 70.29 240 39.59 28.30 18.11 88.40 1184 78.67
60 Stephen Everall 3G 240 47.21 7871 240 4481 3150 20.88 99.59 108.8 69.83
61 Michael Skidmore 3G 273 46.45 76.91 2.73 43.72 30.46 19.92 96.83 111.8 71.82
62 Howard Gaskin 3G 273 4493 74.75 2.73 42.20 29.82 19.41 94,16 115.0 73.85
531  Joshua Oakes 3E 252 47.01 79.16 252 44.49 32.15 20.53 99.69 100.6 69.76
63 Chris Griffiths 3G 238 42.20 70.44 2.38 39.82 28.24 18.42 88.86 125.8 78.26
67 Terry Everall 3H 227 4276 7159 2.27 40.49 28.83 18.71 90.30 111.€ 77.01
66 David Williams 3H 3.85 59.94 98.66 3.85 56.09 38.72 23.83 122.49 85.66 56.77
70 Stephen Jory P2 2.60 49.22 81.74 2.60 46.62 32.52 21.64 103.38 98.20 67.27
06/05/2018. 16:18:33 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C.

Winstanley



71
72
73
75
76
58
77
78
79
80
81
83
84
86
85
87
741
90
91
92
94
781
96

97

50

501

901

Martin Leach
Wayne Eason
Simon Parkin
Andy Fagan
Geraint Evans
Derek Hodder
Tom Fisher
Simon Cristol
Pete Taylor
David Dyson
Darren Slater
Barrie Powell
Andrew Soper
Geoff Ward
Daniel Willmas
Peter Ibbotson
Graham Rose
Nick Arnold
Phillip Smith
lan Howlett

Christopher England

lan Cristol

Alasdair Scobbie

Jake Wolf

Charlotte Dawson

Harry Rice

Graham Cherry

P2
P2
P2
P3
P3
3G
P3
P4
P4
P4
P4
P4
P4
5B
5A
5B
P3
MG1
MG1
MG1
MG2
P4
MG4R

MG4R

MG4R

MG4R

MG1

2.35
2.42
2.43
2.45
2.23
2.26
2.46
2.69
2.45
2.22
2.52
2.84
2.78
2.63
2.59
2.56
2.62
2.75
2.53
2.67
2.76
271
2.90

2.85

3.50

3.25

2.74

50.91
48.45
50.77
47.83
49.99
42.30
48.45
51.91
46.64
45.47
48.89

51.58
46.45
42.13
52.34
47.33
53.42
56.14
53.23
54.61
52.87
59.49

54.63

59.82

61.50

53.50

84.41
80.55
83.47
79.80
82.80
70.31
81.46
86.56
77.67
75.58
81.72
94.47
86.26
77.24
70.29
86.76
79.41
88.99
93.85
89.34
89.69

98.76

99.55

100.1

88.94

2.35
2.42
2.43
2.45
2.23
2.26
2.46
2.69
2.45
2.22
2.52
2.84
2.78
2.63
2.59
2.56
2.62
2.75
2.53
2.67
2.76
271
2.90

2.85

3.50

3.25

2.74

48.56
46.03
48.34
45.38
47.76
40.04
45.99
49.22
44.19
43.25
46.37

n/a
48.80
43.82
39.54
49.78
44.71
50.67
53.61
50.56
51.85
50.16
56.59

51.78

56.32

58.25

50.76

33.50
32.10
32.70
31.97
32.81
28.01
33.01
34.65
31.03
30.11
32.83

n/a
34.68
30.79
28.16
34.42
32.08
35.57
37.71
36.11
35.08

n/a
39.27

n/a

39.73

38.64

35.44

21.65
21.31
21.28
24.65
21.87
18.22
20.70
22.47
20.36
19.57
21.36
24.23
22.10
20.11
17.94
22.32
20.80
23.38
24.80
23.59
22.97

n/a
26.42

n/a

24.79

24.74

23.04

106.06
101.86
104.75
104.45
104.67

88.53
102.16
109.03

98.03

95.15
103.08
118.70
108.36

97.35

88.23
109.08
100.21
112.37
118.65
112.93
112.66
108.85
125.18

114.14

124.34

124.88

111.9€

95.86
100.6
98.20
103.2
103.2
125.8
100.6
103.2
111.€
122.0
105.9

98.20
108.8
108.8
91.51
108.8
91.51
85.66
91.51
91.51
98.20
80.52

1.117

78.95

91.51

65.57
68.27
66.39
66.58
66.44
78.55
68.07
63.78
70.94
73.09
67.46
58.59
64.18
71.43
78.82
63.75
69.40
61.89
58.61
61.58
61.73
63.89
55.55

60.93

55.93

55.69

62.10

06/05/2018. 16:18:33 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C.

Winstanley



7 4 MG Car Club North West Ty Croes

weekend Sprin,
' Ty Croes Spring Weekend Sprint, Round 1 &

Timed 4 g

Round 2 International Circuit - Sunday, May 6th, 2018 - Course Length: 3109 Metres

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Car No. Driver Class Spl Sp2 Sp3 Secl Sec2 Sec3 Sec4 Finish S/Trap AvSpd
4 Nigel Trundle 1B 2.74 5091 84.66 2.74 48.17 33.75 22.19 106.85 95.86 65.08
26 Nigel Fox 2B 256 4547 75.75 256 4291 30.28 19.35 95.10 111 73.12
83 Barrie Powell P4 279 56.59 9351 2.79 53.80 36.92 2431 117.82 93.63 59.02
21 Nigel Watkins 1E 241 49.89 8292 241 47.48 33.03 21.49 104.41 98.20 66.60
76 Geraint Evans P3 236 49.73 83.26 2.36 47.37 33,53 21.92 105.18 1059 66.12
23 Stephen Corke 1E 257 51.93 86.71 257 49.36 34.78 2223 10894 9151 63.83
9 Ben Curry 1C 2.68 55.27 9195 2.68 5259 36.68 24.03 115.98 95.86 59.96
20 Richard Blacklee 1E 2.63 54.18 89.80 2.63 5155 35.62 22.63 112.43 100.6 61.85
37 Simon Baines MOR 2.67 46.46 78.47 2.67 43.79 32.01 20.55 99.02 108.8 70.23
31 Clive Glass MOR 250 49.04 81.45 250 46.54 3241 2139 102.84 98.20 67.62

301 Chris Bailey MOR 2.65 5496 90.42 2.65 52.31 3546 23.39 113.81 89.47 61.10
39 Martin McHugh MOR 258 48.25 81.40 258 45.67 33.15 20.83 102.23 105.9 68.02
40 Adrian Smith MOR 2.82 55.19 92.00 2.82 52.37 36.81 2438 116.38 83.88 59.75
38 James Walter MOR 2.74 60.96 100.9 2.74 5822 39.94 2545 126.35 77.43 55.04
16 Alexander Smith 1D 2.74 50.80 8395 2.74 48.06 33.15 2254 106.49 9586 65.30
18 Peter Smith 1E 293 5341 8850 2.93 50.48 35.09 23.22 111.72 100.6 62.25
84 Andrew Soper P4 290 51.06 85.42 290 48.16 34.36 22.49 10791 98.20 64.44
45 Michael Ashcroft 3B 2.79 5051 8376 2.79 47.72 33.25 2157 105.33 98.20 66.02
56 Peter Dark 3E 248 5090 85.36 2.48 48.42 34.46 29.00 114.36 100.6 60.81
35 George Proudfoot MOR 290 64.08 105.7 2.90 61.18 41.62 26.88 13258 73.20 52.45
200 James York 1E 2.63 5246 88.30 2.63 49.83 35.84 2283 111.12 9586 62.58
15 Colin Pattinson 1D 276 58.98 97.94 276 56.22 38.96 26.37 12431 83.88 55.94
53 Stephen Oakes 3E 2.66 50.67 84.73 2.66 48.01 34.06 21.69 106.42 100.6 65.35
36 Paul Clarke MOR 2.59 80.57 2.59 n/a n/a 21.34 101.91 68.24
30 Michele Bailey MOR 255 5741 96.92 255 54.86 39.51 2470 121.62 80.52 57.18
86 Geoff Ward 5B 2.61 46.81 77.72 2.61 44.20 30.91 19.89 97.61 1059 71.24
87 Peter Ibbotson 5B 2.58 5190 85.89 258 49.32 33.99 22.05 107.94 9586 64.43
79 Pete Taylor P4 253 47.63 78.94 253 4510 31.31 20.26 99.20 111.& 70.10
85 Daniel Willmas 5A 310 46.73 75.46 3.10 43.63 28.73 18.96 94.42 111.€ 73.65
57 John Loudon 3F 221 4250 70.61 2.21 40.29 28.11 18.85 89.46 1184 77.74
581  Garry Bunn 3G 232 4131 68.64 232 38.99 27.33 18.45 87.09 1258 79.85
96 Alasdair Scobbie MG4R 2.82 60.61 100.3 2.82 57.79 39.69 26.52 126.82 75.97 54.83
@)
94 Christopher England MG2 2.66 54.30 89.54 2.66 51.64 35.24 2359 113.13 9151 61.47
90 Nick Arnold MGl 272 52.80 88.14 2.72 50.08 35.34 23.71 111.85 93.63 62.17
92 lan Howlett MG1 250 5297 88.28 250 50.47 35.31 23.02 111.3C 93.63 62.48
50 Charlotte Dawson MG4R 3.01 56.64 94.22 3.01 53.63 37.58 23.91 118.13 82.17 58.87
A
67 Terry Everall 3H 236 4211 70.69 2.36 39.75 28.58 18.83 89.52 111.€ 77.68
61 Michael Skidmore 3G 250 4557 126.7 250 43.07 81.13 73.30 DNF 105.9 0
62 Howard Gaskin 3G 261 4569 75.60 2.61 43.08 29.91 19.55 95.15 115.0 73.09
58 Derek Hodder 3G 234 4154 69.09 2.34 39.20 27.55 17.85 86.94 129.8 79.99
901 Graham Cherry MG1 2.79 53.15 88.93 2.79 50.36 35.78 23.30 112.23 93.63 61.96
06/05/2018. 16:18:33 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C.

Winstanley



501 Harry Rice MG4R 3.04 59.90 1024 3.04 56.86 4250 24.53 126.93 74.56 54.79
A

06/05/2018. 16:18:33 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C.
Winstanley
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